FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	02-23-19	99		SENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼			+ 1) +	· A
To the Honorable Commissic	10006046	`E	hed original documents of	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies,.	1009694	Z. Name and a	auuress of receiving party(ies):
anou anoun TNC			e Glidden Compan	
GROW GROUP, INC.				
			dress: 900 Huntingt	
, ·		Street Addr	ess: 925 Euclid A	venue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership 図 Corporation-State New Y	Association Limited Partnership ork	City: C1	eveland State: 0	H ZIP: 44115
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les		☐ Individu	ral(s) citizenship	
Accidental name(5) of conveying party(les	Allaction C 165 C 140	☐ Genera	I Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited	Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	□ Other_		
 Security Agreement 	Change of Name	If assignee is no	t domiciled in the United States, a domi	
Other		designation is at	tached: Yes ust be a separate document from Assig	
Execution Date: February	//, 1999		(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	.:	B. Tra	ademark registration No.(s)	
		See	Attachment A	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes C	⊇ No	
Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be Name: Thomas M. Sc.	s mailed:	Total numbe registrations	er of applications and involved:	97
Internal Address: 900 Hum	tington Bldg.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ _2	2,440.00
-		🛎 Enclose	ed	
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 925 Euc	lid Avenue	Charge 8. Deposit ac	excess fee, if a count number: -1447	
	011 (/445			
City: Cleveland	State: OH ZIP: 44115		licate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy
of the original document.		(.//	of In	1000
Thomas M. Schmitz		Shu	My TED. 1.	1,1999
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature Total	number of pages comprising cover	Date 5
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	. Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be seen	orded with required cover shee	t information to:		
I TATALL DOCUMENTS TO DE LECT	warn wim redamen cover sues	. mmorwangu (0:	•	

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 2400.00 OF

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALLSEAS	678,754	May 19, 1959
AQUANAMEL	1,875,767	January 24,1995
BABBITT INSTITUTIONAL	811,557	July 26, 1996
BAR-OX	104,552	June 1, 1915
BITUBAR	1,081,440	January 10, 1978
BLENDZ-ALL	1,201,668	July 20, 1982
BLOXFIL	674,839	March 3, 1959
BAR-RUST	2,096,876	September 16, 1997
CATHA-COAT	667,303	September 23, 1958
CHEM-BAR	718,829	July 25, 1961
CHEM-FAST	657,982	February 4, 1998
CHEMFAST CONCRETE	674,829	March 3, 1959
CHEMFAST MAXI-MIL	672,076	January 6, 1959
CHEM-TAR	1,196,589	June 1, 1982
Circles & Square design	906,114	January 19, 1971
Circles & Square design	1,186,306	January 19, 1982
Circles & Square design	1,067,423	June 7, 1977
COVER UP	1,362,724	September 24, 1985
Circle & Squares design	1,105,851	November 14, 1978
DE-VO-KO	698,855	June 7, 1960
DE-VO-KO	953,455	February 20, 1973
DE-VO-KO	1,120,297	June 19, 1979
DE-VO-LAC	1,124,808	September 11, 1979
DE-VO-TEX	1,471,857	January 12, 1988

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEVALUM	718,128	July 11, 1961
DEVCHEM	1,163,273	August 4, 1981
DEVCHLOR	1,163,274	August 4, 1981
DEVGRIP	1,439,728	May 19, 1987
DEVMAT	1,760,891	March 30, 1993
DEVOE	82,216	June 13, 1911
DEVOE COLOR CENTER	1,451,457	August 4, 1987
DEVOE D	1,182,622	December 22, 1981
DEVOE PAINT	1,339,716	June 4, 1985
DEVOE PAINT & design	1,250,797	September 13, 1983
DEVOE PAINTS WHEN ITS		
WORTH DOING RIGHT	1,227,202	February 15, 1983
DEVPREP	1,453,804	August 25, 1987
DEVRAN	539,529	March 20, 1951
DEVRAN	1,099,553	August 15, 1978
DEVTAR	863,396	January 14, 1969
DEVWRAP	1,522,277	January 31, 1989
FOUR SEASONS	1,236,943	May 10, 1983
FOUR SEASONS	1,239,894	May 31, 1983
GG	1,184,363	January 5, 1982
GROW	784,230	February 2, 1965
GROW AUTOMOTIVE CONSERVE		
PROTECT RECYCLE	2,025,131	December 24, 1996
GROWCO	834,248	August 29, 1967
GROWGARD	1,136,535	June 30, 1980

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GROW SUPER KLEAN	1,068,823	July 5, 1977
GROW THANE	1,061,969	March 29, 1977
HYDROBUILD	1,361,288	September 24, 1985
HYDRODERM	1,353,550	August 13, 1985
HYDROFILM	1,359,982	September 17, 1985
HYDROGLAS	1,339,251	June 4, 1985
HYDROLASTIC	1,359,983	September 17, 1985
HYDROPATCH	1,361,878	September 24, 1985
HYDROPRIME	1,336,200	May 21, 1985
JUST B-4	1,942,729	December 19, 1995
KILSTAIN	1,101,109	September 5, 1978
METALCLAD	1,365,124	October 15, 1985
MIRROLAC	146,566	September 13, 1921
MIRROTHANE	746,130	March 5, 1963
NON-METH	1,460,503	October 13, 1987
P'NC	1,988,070	August 23, 1996
PRUFCLAD	1,066,532	May 31, 1977
PRUFTHANE	1,182,624	December 22, 1981
QUIK-FIRE	1,267,603	February 21, 1984
RE-NEW-COAT	648,094	July 9, 1957
SANI-CLOR	708,607	December 20, 1960
SUPER-POR-SEAL	654,877	November 19, 1957
SPEED-REX	1,019,773	September 9, 1975
STOP-KATT	2,108,542	October 28, 1997
SUPER CHARGER	1,131,546	March 11, 1980

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SUPERKLEEN	655,815	December 17, 1957
TRE BIEN	798,213	December 26, 1965
TRIPLE COVER	933,789	May 16, 1972
TRU-GLAZE	836,993	October 17, 1967
TRU-VY-KOTE	670,127	November 25, 1958
UNIGRIP	1,325,296	March 19, 1985
UNIVERSAL PRIMER P-50	1,037,157	April 6, 1976
VELOUR	912,364	June 8, 1971
VELOUR	146,211	September 6, 1921
WCG & design	1,116,881	April 24, 1979
WONDER-1-COAT	827,103	April 11, 1967
WONDER BOND	1,484,896	April 19, 1988
WONDER-GUARD	1,483,966	April 12, 1988
WONDER-SHIELD	1,191,014	March 2, 1982
WONDER-SPEED	1,250,111	September 6, 1983
WONDER-SPEED	939,497	August 1, 1972
WONDER-SPRAY	681,031	June 30, 1959
WONDER-STICK	1,341,833	June 18, 1985
WONDER TINT	923,727	November 16, 1971
WONDER WOODSTAIN	671,090	December 16, 1958
WOODWORKS	1,878,293	February 7, 1995
WORK MASTER	1,122,615	July 24, 1979
2-Н	700,386	July 5, 1960
87 SPAR	538,136	February 20, 1951
Design	1,105,851	November 14, 1978

p:\schmitz\perm\attacha.grw

02-16-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Grow Group, Inc. a corporation created and existing under the laws of the

State of New York, having offices at 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 900, Cleveland, Ohio, 44115

(hereinafter "Assignor") has use and registered the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A;

and

WHEREAS, The Glidden Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware having offices at 925 Euclid Avenue, 900 Huntington Bldg., Cleveland, Ohio,

44115, (hereinafter "Glidden") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in

and to those marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by those marks, along with the

right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Glidden all right, title

and interest, in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor as set forth and identified on attached

Schedule A, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and

which is symbolized by the marks.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further sells, assigns and transfers

to Glidden, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of any of the trademarks

referred to in attached Schedule A, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits

for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to

sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Glidden, all papers, instruments, and

assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Glidden may require in order to vest all

Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the marks in Glidden and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Glidden, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

GROW GROUP, INC. (Assignor)

By:

Name: Thomas M. Schmitz

Title: Assistant Secretary of Corporation

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared the above-named Thomas M. Schmitz, Esq., known to me to be the person described hereinabove, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing Assignment and the same is his free act and deed; and in testimony whereof, I have affixed my name and official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, United States of America, this //th day of / Livuary , 1999.

Kitherene A. Kelly Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

, non

(Printed Name)

KATHERINE A. KELLY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires June 23, 2002

p:\schmitz\perm\grow.asn

ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALLSEAS	678,754	May 19, 1959
AQUANAMEL	1,875,767	January 24,1995
BABBITT INSTITUTIONAL	811,557	July 26, 1996
BAR-OX	104,552	June 1, 1915
BITUBAR	1,081,440	January 10, 1978
BLENDZ-ALL	1,201,668	July 20, 1982
BLOXFIL	674,839	March 3, 1959
BAR-RUST	2,096,876	September 16, 1997
CATHA-COAT	667,303	September 23, 1958
CHEM-BAR	718,829	July 25, 1961
CHEM-FAST	657,982	February 4, 1998
CHEMFAST CONCRETE	674,829	March 3, 1959
CHEMFAST MAXI-MIL	672,076	January 6, 1959
CHEM-TAR	1,196,589	June 1, 1982
Circles & Square design	906,114	January 19, 1971
Circles & Square design	1,186,306	January 19, 1982
Circles & Square design	1,067,423	June 7, 1977
COVER UP	1,362,724	September 24, 1985
Circle & Squares design	1,105,851	November 14, 1978
DE-VO-KO	698,855	June 7, 1960
DE-VO-KO	953,455	February 20, 1973
DE-VO-KO	1,120,297	June 19, 1979
DE-VO-LAC	1,124,808	September 11, 1979
DE-VO-TEX	1,471,857	January 12, 1988

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEVALUM	718,128	July 11, 1961
DEVCHEM	1,163,273	August 4, 1981
DEVCHLOR	1,163,274	August 4, 1981
DEVGRIP	1,439,728	May 19, 1987
DEVMAT	1,760,891	March 30, 1993
DEVOE	82,216	June 13, 1911
DEVOE COLOR CENTER	1,451,457	August 4, 1987
DEVOE D	1,182,622	December 22, 1981
DEVOE PAINT	1,339,716	June 4, 1985
DEVOE PAINT & design	1,250,797	September 13, 1983
DEVOE PAINTS WHEN ITS		
WORTH DOING RIGHT	1,227,202	February 15, 1983
DEVPREP	1,453,804	August 25, 1987
DEVRAN	539,529	March 20, 1951
DEVRAN	1,099,553	August 15, 1978
DEVTAR	863,396	January 14, 1969
DEVWRAP	1,522,277	January 31, 1989
FOUR SEASONS	1,236,943	May 10, 1983
FOUR SEASONS	1,239,894	May 31, 1983
GG	1,184,363	January 5, 1982
GROW	784,230	February 2, 1965
GROW AUTOMOTIVE CONSERVE		
PROTECT RECYCLE	2,025,131	December 24, 1996
GROWCO	834,248	August 29, 1967
GROWGARD	1,136,535	June 30, 1980

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
GROW SUPER KLEAN	1,068,823	July 5, 1977
GROW THANE	1,061,969	March 29, 1977
HYDROBUILD	1,361,288	September 24, 1985
HYDRODERM	1,353,550	August 13, 1985
HYDROFILM	1,359,982	September 17, 1985
HYDROGLAS	1,339,251	June 4, 1985
HYDROLASTIC	1,359,983	September 17, 1985
HYDROPATCH	1,361,878	September 24, 1985
HYDROPRIME	1,336,200	May 21, 1985
JUST B-4	1,942,729	December 19, 1995
KILSTAIN	1,101,109	September 5, 1978
METALCLAD	1,365,124	October 15, 1985
MIRROLAC	146,566	September 13, 1921
MIRROTHANE	746,130	March 5, 1963
NON-METH	1,460,503	October 13, 1987
P'NC	1,988,070	August 23, 1996
PRUFCLAD	1,066,532	May 31, 1977
PRUFTHANE	1,182,624	December 22, 1981
QUIK-FIRE	1,267,603	February 21, 1984
RE-NEW-COAT	648,094	July 9, 1957
SANI-CLOR	708,607	December 20, 1960
SUPER-POR-SEAL	654,877	November 19, 1957
SPEED-REX	1,019,773	September 9, 1975
STOP-KATT	2,108,542	October 28, 1997
SUPER CHARGER	1,131,546	March 11, 1980

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SUPERKLEEN	655,815	December 17, 1957
TRE BIEN	798,213	December 26, 1965
TRIPLE COVER	933,789	May 16, 1972
TRU-GLAZE	836,993	October 17, 1967
TRU-VY-KOTE	670,127	November 25, 1958
UNIGRIP	1,325,296	March 19, 1985
UNIVERSAL PRIMER P-50	1,037,157	April 6, 1976
VELOUR	912,364	June 8, 1971
VELOUR	146,211	September 6, 1921
WCG & design	1,116,881	April 24, 1979
WONDER-1-COAT	827,103	April 11, 1967
WONDER BOND	1,484,896	April 19, 1988
WONDER-GUARD	1,483,966	April 12, 1988
WONDER-SHIELD	1,191,014	March 2, 1982
WONDER-SPEED	1,250,111	September 6, 1983
WONDER-SPEED	939,497	August 1, 1972
WONDER-SPRAY	681,031	June 30, 1959
WONDER-STICK	1,341,833	June 18, 1985
WONDER TINT	923,727	November 16, 1971
WONDER WOODSTAIN	671,090	December 16, 1958
WOODWORKS	1,878,293	February 7, 1995
WORK MASTER	1,122,615	July 24, 1979
2-H	700,386	July 5, 1960
87 SPAR	538,136	February 20, 1951
Design	1,105,851	November 14, 1978

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0724

p:\schmitz\perm\attacha.grw